$1,709.1 million or $6.08 per share of common stock. We calculate net tangible book value per share by taking the amount of our total tangible assets,
reduced by the amount of our total liabilities, and then dividing that amount by the total number of shares of common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to our sale of the shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $24.00 per share of common
stock, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and after giving effect to the
application of the net proceeds from this offering as described under “Use of Proceeds,” our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit as of
June 30, 2024, assuming the completion of the Restructuring Transactions, would have been $508.0 million, or $1.52 per share of common stock. This
amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $4.56 per share of common stock to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $25.52 per share of common stock to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public
offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share of our common stock   $ 24.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2024   $(6.08)      
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new

investors purchasing shares in this offering   4.56

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock after
giving effect to this offering         $(1.52)

Dilution per share of our common stock to new investors in this offering   $ 25.52

Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock after giving effect to this offering,
from the initial public offering price per share of common stock.

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2024, on a pro forma basis assuming the completion of the Restructuring Transactions, the
differences between the number of shares of common stock purchased, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by existing
stockholders, including the selling stockholders, and by new investors. As the table shows, new investors purchasing common stock in this offering will